

SLP(C)No. 19906-19907 OF 2003
ITEM No.4

Court No.11

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19906-19907/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/1993 in CO 3613/90 and final order dated 8.4.03 in RN 1662/93 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

KHAGESH CHANDRA CHAKRABORTY & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MANJU DAS & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for substituted service and substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and Office Report)

Date : 10/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 2-3:

Prayer for substituted service by way of publication is allowed. The draft be submitted for approval of the registry within two weeks. The publication shall be made in English (The Times of India), Calcutta Edition and the other in Bengali (Ananda Bazar Patrika).

I.As. Nos. 8-9:

Prayer for deletion of name of respondent no. 14 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

I.As. No. 6-7 :

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned. Substitution is allowed.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master

