

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6567-6568 OF 2005

KHAGESH CHANDRA CHAKRABORTY & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MANJU DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 17/01/2007 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Neena Verma)

(Madhu

Saxena)

Court Master

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.6567-6568 OF 2005

Khagesh Chandra Chakraborty & Anr.
ts

...Appellants

Versus

Manju Das and Ors.
nts

...Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellants.

We find no merit in these appeals. The appeals are,

accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.

(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.

(S.H. KAPADIA)

New Delhi,

January 17, 2007.